LAWS

OF THE

Forty-fourth General Assembly

OF THE

STATE OF IOWA

PASSED AT THE REGULAR SESSION THEREOF, AT DES MOINES, THE CAPITAL OF THE STATE, BEGUN ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A. D. 1931, IN THE EIGHTY-FIFTH YEAR OF THE STATE

GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER 1

PAYMENT FOR PUBLICATION

AN ACT to amend section sixty-two (62) of the code, 1927, providing for the payment of publications.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. That section sixty-two be amended by adding thereto ŀ 2 the following:

3 "There is hereby provided from any money in the state treasury not 4 otherwise appropriated, a sum sufficient to pay for such publication."

SEC. 2. This act, being deemed of immediate importance, shall be 1 in full force and effect from and after its publication in the Plain 2 3 Talk and the Des Moines Daily Record, newspapers published in Des

4 Moines, Iowa.

House File No. 419. Approved April 25, 1931.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Des Moines Dally Record April 30, 1931, and the Des Moines Plain Talk April 30, 1931.

G. C. GREENWALT, Secretary of State.

1